PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Davis Liquid Crystals, Inc.	03/02/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Liquid Crystal Resources, LLC	
Street Address:	1820 Pickwick Lane	
City:	Glenview	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60025	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5805245

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)964-2307

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6179642300

Email: WNitkin@aol.com

Correspondent Name: William Nitkin

Address Line 1: 1320 Centre St. #300

Address Line 4: Newton, MASSACHUSETTS 02459

NAME OF SUBMITTER: William Nitkin

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assign245.tiff#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 5803

PATENT REEL: 024079 FRAME: 0069

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Whereas, Davis Liquid Crystals, Inc. of 1820 Pickwick Lane, Glenview, IL 60025 has obtained Letters Patent of the United States of America for U.S. Patent 5,805,245 dated September 8, 1998 for a Multilayered Dispersed Thermochromic Liquid Crystal; and

Whereas, Liquid Crystal Resources, LLC of 1820 Pickwick Lane, Glenview, IL 60025 is desirous of acquiring said patent;

Now, therefore, this Deed witnesseth, that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) to Davis Liquid Crystals, Inc. in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Davis Liquid Crystals, Inc. has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Liquid Crystal Resources, LLC all right, title and interest in and to the said invention, and in and to said Letters Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by Liquid Crystal Resources, LLC for its own use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its assigns and legal representatives as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Davis Liquid Crystals, Inc. had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this 2nd day of MARCH, 2010.

RECORDED: 03/15/2010

DAVIS LIQUID CRYSTALS, INC.

Name: Russel Book

SECRETAR

REEL: 024079 FRAME: 0070